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AN ACT to appropriate three million five hundred nineteen 
thousand six hundred and seven dollars to the service of the year 
ending 31st December 1989. 

ENACTED by the National Parliament of Solomon Islands. 
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Short title. 

Authorisation 
of issue 
from the 
Consolidated 
Fund of 
$3,519,607 to 
the service 
of 1989. 

Appropriatio

Schedule. 

1. This Act may be cited as the 1989 Supplementary Appro-
priation Act (No.2) 1989. 

2. The issue from the Consolidated Fund is hereby authorised 
of the sum of three million five hundred nineteen thousand six 
hundred and seven dollars to be applied to the service of the year 
ending 31st December 1989. 

3. The .sum specified in the preceding section shall be appro-
priated for ·supply of the heads specified and in the amounts 
respectively specified in relation thereto in the Schedule to this Act. 



RECURRENT 
EXPENDITURE 
HEADS 

SCHEDULE 
(Section 3) 

201 The Governor-General 
208 Ministry of Police & Justice 
212 Ministry of Transport, Works & Utilit'ies 
216 Ministry of Home Affairs 
218 Ministry of Education & H.R.D. 
223 Miscellaneous Expenses 

EXPENDITURE 
AUTHORISED 

65,000 
227,660 
25,000 
30,000 

310,000 
40,000 

Total 697,660 

DEVELOPMENT 
EXPENDITURE 
HEADS 

401 Human Resources & Community Dev. 
402 Development of Natural Resources 
404 Physical Infrastructure Development 
405 Government and Security 

EXPENDITURE 
AUTHORISED 

983,518 
520,521 
962,000 
355,908 

Total 2,821,947 
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