



THE 1989 SUPPLEMENTARY APPROPRIATION ACT (NO. 2) 1989

(NO. 4 OF 1989)



THE 1989 SUPPLEMENTARY APPROPRIATION ACT (NO. 2) 1989

(NO. 4 OF 1989)

Passed by the National Parliament this eighth day of August 1989.

This printed impression has been carefully compared by me with the Bill passed by Parliament and found by me to be a true and correct copy of the said Bill.

J.M. Tuhaika

Clerk to the National Parliament

Assented to in Her Majesty's name and on Her Majesty's behalf this seventh day of September 1989.

G.G.D. Lepping Governor-General

Date of commencement: date of publication in the Gazette.

AN ACT to appropriate three million five hundred nineteen thousand six hundred and seven dollars to the service of the year ending 31st December 1989.

ENACTED by the National Parliament of Solomon Islands.

Short title.

1. This Act may be cited as the 1989 Supplementary Appropriation Act (No. 2) 1989.

Authorisation of issue from the Consolidated Fund of \$3,519,607 to the service of 1989.

2. The issue from the Consolidated Fund is hereby authorised of the sum of three million five hundred nineteen thousand six hundred and seven dollars to be applied to the service of the year ending 31st December 1989.

Appropriation.

3. The sum specified in the preceding section shall be appropriated for supply of the heads specified and in the amounts respectively specified in relation thereto in the Schedule to this Act.

L

Schedule.

4

SCHEDULE (Section 3)

.

RECURRENT EXPENDITURE HEADS	EXPENDITURE AUTHORISED
 201 The Governor-General 208 Ministry of Police & Justice 212 Ministry of Transport, Works & Utilities 216 Ministry of Home Affairs 218 Ministry of Education & H.R.D. 223 Miscellaneous Expenses 	65,000 227,660 25,000 30,000 310,000 40,000
Iota	1 697,660
	EXPENDITURE AUTHORISED
 401 Human Resources & Community Dev. 402 Development of Natural Resources 404 Physical Infrastructure Development 405 Government and Security 	983,518 520,521 962,000 355,908
Total	2,821,947

5

Printed by the Government Printer Honiara, Solomon Islands

....